	Docket No.: DI
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) 4-14.00 04-28 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0251-0011 (sep. 494) Copyright 1884-87 LegalStar POMREVOZ	-2000 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + + ▼ 10133	18068 <b>V V</b> 88088
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenus and ungaging	S. FIDESD TOLVIN and attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PECO Energy Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CIC Global, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Assignment     Change of Name	Street Address: 3354 Perimeter Hill Drive, Suite 145
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37211
Execution Date: December 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 😼 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/303,173 09/302,878	B. Patent No.(s) 5,986,574 ached?  Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 3
Name: Paul A. Taufer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120,00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis, LLP	8. Deposit account number:
1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	13-3405
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	
FC:58J 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	TUSE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 11, 2000
FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	

## PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0046

RECYCLED

5

1.2.1

Attorney Docket No. 633-99

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PECO Energy Company (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a principal place of business at 2301 Market Street, P.O. Box 8699, Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699, is the owner, either solely or jointly, of the patents and applications and inventions relating thereto, listed on the attached Schedule B;

WHEREAS, CIC Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 3354 Perimeter Hill Drive, Suite 145, Nashville, TN 37211 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patents, the inventions pertaining thereto, and any all applications and letters patent issuing for said inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, said patent applications and patents, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignce, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the sinventions in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any tocumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on December 16, 1999.

PECO ENERGY COMPANY

By: Name: /Gr A. Cucchi zor

Title: Senior Vice President

1323590 v 1 (Word)

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0047 ÷

## SCHEDULE B

- 1. U.S. Patent Application 08/949,440, filed October 16, 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,986,574 issued November 16, 1999 for SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN REMOTE LOCATIONS.
- 2. PCT Patent Application PCT/US98/20379 filed September 29, 1998 for SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN REMOTE LOCATIONS.
- 3. U.S. Patent Application 09/302,878, filed April 30, 1999, for WIRELESS REMOTE TELEMETRY SYSTEM.
- 4. U.S. Patent Application 09/303,173, filed April 30, 1999, for SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN REMOTE LOCATIONS (continuation of application 08/949,440).

**RECORDED: 04/14/2000** 

1323590 v 1 (Ward)

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0048